#### 501820860 02/15/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Futoshi SAKURAGI	02/07/2012	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJIFILM CORPORATION	
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13396188	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: jsanchez@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, LLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q129259	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Sanchez, New Apps Specialist	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q129259\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

0P\$ 40

PATENT REEL: 027706 FRAME: 0980

Docket No. Q For Non-U.S. Clients

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We,	Futoshi SAKI	URAGI			
(MINT TO THE				of	Japan
hereinafter called assign	or(s), have invent	ed certain improv	vements in		
"SURGER"	Y-ASSISTANCE	APPARATUS, N	ÆTHOD ANI	D PROG	RAM"
and executed an applica February 07, 2		itent of the United	d States of Am	erica the	erefor on
Whereas,		FUJIFILM Co	orporation	P	overonomomomo y ****
,		26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku,			
		Tokyo, Japan			
			·	····	**************************************
	ein for the United nd I/we request th granted upon the and I/we will exec	h, hereby sell, associate right, title and States of Americal Director of the invention set fortoute without furth	ign and transfer ad interest in the a, including the U.S. Patent and h in the application or consideration	er to the he applicate right to the attention to the attention to the attention all parties.	above named cation and the o claim priority mark Office to the assignee, its pers deemed
Pennsylvania Avenue, N (Application number _1	· ·	DC 20037-3213 t and Co	to insert here in onfirmation nu	n parenti ımber	heses
number and filing date of	of said application	when known.	,L.C		e opposite
Date: Feb. 7, 2	の/ユ Futoshi SAKURAGI	Futush:	Sakurag	٤ ١	
Date:	Futosni SAKURAGI				
s/	Description of the second seco			***************************************	-
Date:					
s/			***************************************	***************************************	
Date:					
s/	***************************************		teroriseistä käätää konsii suurin järapudus muurun jaan ajaan aajaaan sa ja		***************************************
(Legalization not required for	recording but is prim	na facie evidence of	execution under	35 U.S.C	§261)

PATENT REEL: 027706 FRAME: 0981

**RECORDED: 02/15/2012**